

VITEM NO.117

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8054/2007

VARIKUPPAL SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that why this matter is listed before this court on
today since there is specific order .

Learned counsel Mr. G. Prabhakar Rao appearing for Mrs. D. Bharathi
Reddy, Advocate states they want to comply with the order dated 11.7.2008.

Office has to take appropriate steps to comply with the order dated
11.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar